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Timothy Goodwin
Mayor

PO Box 48
Folly Beach, SC  29439

Tel. (843) 513-1835
Cell (843) 729-0298

tgoodwin@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2026

Eddie Ellis
PO Box 1003

Folly Beach, SC  29439
Tel. (843) 518-1670

eellis@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2026

Adam Barker
PO Box 1671

Folly Beach, SC  29439
Tel. (843) 480-2473

abarker@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2024

William Farley
PO Box 1162

Folly Beach, SC 29439
Tel. (843) 633-3083

wfarley@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2026

D.J. Rich
Mayor Pro Tem

PO Box 1153
Folly Beach, SC  29439

Tel. (843) 475-9787
drich@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2026

Billy Grooms
PO Box 25

Folly Beach, SC 29439
Tel. (843) 480-2527

bgrooms@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2024

Katherine Houghton, Ed. D
PO Box 1194

Folly Beach, SC  29439
Tel. (843) 480-1979

khoughton@follybeach.com
Term Expires 4/2024
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CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Aaron Pope

Tel. (843) 513-1834
apope@follybeach.com

MUNICIPAL CLERK
Wes Graham

Tel. (843) 459-3520 
wgraham@follybeach.gov 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS,FACILITIES & BUILDING
Eric Lutz

Tel. (843) 708-9982
elutz@follybeach.com

FINANCE DIRECTOR
Lee Gessner

Tel. (843) 513-1840
lgessner@follybeach.com

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
21 Center Street

PO Box 48
Folly Beach, SC  29439

Tel. (843) 588-2447   
Fax (843) 588-2004

HOURS OF OPERATION
9:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

NEXT ELECTION DATE: April 2024

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non- Partisan

2020 POPULATION: 2,664

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.cityoffollybeach.com

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd Tuesday of each month, 7:00 pm, City Hall, Council Chambers

CITY OF FOLLY BEACH




